TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 2972/0044

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Antares Capital Corporation | | 04/30/2007 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Airpax Corporation, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 807 Woods Road | |
| City: | Cambridge | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21613 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 0963431 | AIRPAX |
| Registration Number: | 1114440 | SNAPAK |
| Registration Number: | 1325446 | AIRPAX |
| Registration Number: | 1325447 | AIRPAX |
| Registration Number: | 1325513 | AIRPAX |
| Registration Number: | 1325514 | AIRPAX |
| Registration Number: | 1352511 | CARDGARD |
| Registration Number: | 2767295 | COMBOSENSE |
| Registration Number: | 2983474 | VERISENSE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0532

900085703

096343

CH \$240.00

| Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis | 200 E. Randolph Drive Kirkland & Ellis LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11425-1 RMP | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Renee M. Prescan | | |
| Signature: | /Renee M. Prescan/ | | |
| Date: | 08/29/2007 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Antares-Airpax Corp TM Release#page1.tif source=Antares-Airpax Corp TM Release#page2.tif source=Antares-Airpax Corp TM Release#page3.tif | | | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of April <u>30</u>, 2007, by **ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Agent ("Antares") in favor of AIRPAX CORPORATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Antares and Grantor were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 14, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Antares in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Antares; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2004, at Reel 2972, Frame 0044; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Antares release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Antares hereby releases and terminates any and all security interest in the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>) granted to Antares by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Antares hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation by Antares, all of Antares' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Antares shall provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization, and shall execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect this Release.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Antares has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:

Trademark Release (Airpax Corporation, LLC)

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Mark | Serial Number | Filing Date | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|------------|---------------|-------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| AIRPAX | 72-448640 | 2/12/73 | 963431 | 7/10/73 |
| SNAKPAK | 73-174082 | 6/12/78 9/6/83 | 1114440 1325446 | 3/6/79 3/19/85 |
| AIRPAX | 73-442689 | | | |
| AIRPAX | 73-442690 | 9/6/83 | 1325447 | 3/19/85 |
| AIRPAX | 73-447620 | 10/11/83 | 1325513 | 3/19/85 |
| AIRPAX | 73-447621 | 10/11/83 | 1325514 | 3/19/85 |
| CARDGARD | 73-465574 | 2/13/84 | 1352511 | 8/6/85 |
| COMBOSENSE | 76-130939 | 9/19/00 | 2767295 | 3/23/03 |
| VERISENSE | 76-270758 | 6/14/01 | 2983474 | 8/9/05 |

Trademark Release (Airpax Corporation, LLC)

RECORDED: 08/29/2007